

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4053 OF 2025

In
STAMP NO. OF

Ajrambar S/o Shantaram Gawande And OthersPETITIONER
V/S

Sub Divisional Officer, Akola And OthersRESPONDENT

ANKUSH M. TIRUKH for Petitioner
for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 22nd August, 2025

P.C. :

Returnable date of notice is extended by 29/09/2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)