



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 4053/2025**

AJRAMBAR S/O SHANTARAM GAWANDE AND OTHERS

**VERSUS**

SUB DIVISIONAL OFFICER, AKOLA AND OTHERS

---

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders.*

*Court's or Judge's order*

---

Shri Ankush M. Tirukh, counsel for petitioners.

Shri N.S. Autkar AGP, counsel for the respondent nos. 1 and 2.

**CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.**

**DATE : SEPTEMBER 17, 2025**

Learned counsel for petitioners seeks one week time to take steps for effecting service upon respondent no. 3.

**(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)**