



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO.4053 OF 2025**

Ajrambar S/o. Shantaram Gawande and Others  
**Vs.**  
Sub-Divisional Officer, Akola and Others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. A.M. Tirukh, Advocate for the Petitioners.  
Mr. S.B. Bissa, AGP for the Respondent Nos.1 and 2/State.  
Mr. S.P. Warale, Advocate for the Respondent No.3.

**CORAM: PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.**  
**DATED : 18<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER, 2025**

1. Mr. Shivam Warale, seeks time to file vakalatnama on record. Time is Granted.
2. List the petition on 21.01.2026, for further consideration.

**(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)**

*Privel*